
Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Akler, Sharon 19.09.1999 19 Left Back  1.73 Bney Herzeliya 19 11 
Amar, Lihi 18.01.2001 30 Left Wing  1.66 Hapeol Rishon Lezion 0 0 
Amram, Maayan 18.01.2002 12 Goalkeeper  1.70 Hapeol Rishon Lezion 2 0 
Ashkenazi, Shiran Sol 15.05.2006 15 Right Wing  1.67 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Ashuri, Sara 20.05.1997 31 Left Wing  1.66 Gjerpen Handball 15 19 
Ben Hamo, Noam 25.11.2004 99 Goalkeeper  1.67 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Ben Zikri, Gaia Noy 01.01.2001 13 Goalkeeper  1.68 Vágs Bóltfelag 21 0 
Boenavida, Noy 29.03.2001 7 Left Wing  1.62 Hapoel Ashdod 3 1 
Cohen, Osher 22.08.1996 18 Line Player  1.78 Hapeol Rishon Lezion 20 9 
Dagan, Shahar 23.07.2006 8 Left Back  1.74 Hapoel Ashdod 3 0 
Danilov, Shahar 17.03.2003 28 Line Player  1.74 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Gavza, Shir 13.02.2002 6 Left Wing  1.65 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 19 34 
Gerbi, Shira 27.01.2002 10 Left Back  1.70 Bney Herzeliya 17 29 
Izak, Amit 16.05.1993 23 Right Back  1.80 Bney Herzeliya 47 151 
Krief, Noam 27.01.2003 26 Left Back  1.75 Handball Club Holon 6 1 
Lezinska, Anna 02.01.1995 21 Line Player  1.85 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 12 33 
Machmali, Shir 13.10.2002 27 Centre Back  1.68 Bney Herzeliya 0 0 
Malakan, Chen 10.12.1999 24 Line Player  1.82 Handball Club Holon 5 3 
Nahum, Harel 23.07.2006 20 Centre Back  1.73 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Nisemzon, Agam 19.05.2005 16 Goalkeeper  1.74 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 6 0 

  TEAM ROSTER
As of Wed 26 Mar 2025

 
Team:    Israel 
Competition: Women’s World Championship 2025 - Quali�cation Europe Phase 2

 European Handball Federation Baumgasse 60A, 1030 Vienna, Austria
T: +43 0 80151 0 F: +43 1 80151 149 E: of�ce@eurohandball.com W: eurohandball.com

 

1/3 

mailto:office@eurohandball.com
http://eurohandball.com/


Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Oded, Yael 17.07.2005 2 Left Wing  1.69 Hapoel Rishon Lezion 0 0 
Perets, Lin 21.04.2008 55 Goalkeeper  1.70 Hapoel Ashdod 0 0 
Rotman, Ofek 23.06.2008 3 Centre Back  1.71 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Sabo, Shany 19.07.2005 29 Goalkeeper  1.57 Maccabi Petach Tikva 0 0 
Shaul, Mor 10.07.2001 33 Right Back  1.80 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 22 79 
Shoham, Yael 14.03.2001 14 Centre Back  1.66 Hapoel Rishon Le Zion 15 5 
Storozhuk, Hanna 18.11.1997 97 Centre Back  1.73 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 5 10 
Teplitsky, Keren Katrin 19.09.2001 9 Right Wing  1.65 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 19 27 
Ulzari, May 04.05.2004 5 Left Wing  1.64 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 7 1 
Vakrat, Shira Eden 12.07.1993 81 Left Back  1.68 Bney Herzeliya 47 327 
Zaguri, Liran 12.03.2003 4 Right Back  1.70 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Zelig, Naama 07.12.2004 1 Goalkeeper  1.78 Maccabi Rishon Le Zion 2 0 
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Dresses Colours 

Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority 3

Shirt color blue white

Short color black black

Goalkeeper shirt color yellow orange

Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Maor, Gilad 06.03.1968 ISR  Head Coach (LC) 
Raviv, Vernik 27.07.1966 ISR  Head of Delegation  
Sendik, Tamar 23.03.1950 ISR  Team Manager  
Grozovsky Chirita, Veronika 09.01.1978 ISR  Assistant Coach  
Yitzhak, Shahar 04.07.1996 ISR  Physiotherapist  
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Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
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Matches Goals

Akler, Sharon 19.09.1999 19 Left Back  1.73 Bney Herzeliya 15 7 
Amram, Maayan 18.01.2002 12 Goalkeeper  1.70 Hapeol Rishon Lezion 0 0 
Ashkenazi, Shiran Sol 15.05.2006 15 Right Wing  1.67 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Ashuri, Sara 20.05.1997 31 Left Wing  1.66 Gjerpen Handball 15 19 
Barel, Tali 22.05.1998 22 Centre Back  1.78 Bney Herzeliya 13 15 
Ben Hamo, Noam 25.11.2004 16 Goalkeeper  1.67 Handball Club Holon 0 0 
Ben Zikri, Gaia Noy 01.01.2001 13 Goalkeeper  1.68 Vágs Bóltfelag 17 0 
Boenavida, Noy 29.03.2001 7 Left Wing  1.62 Hapoel Ashdod 0 0 
Cohen, Osher 22.08.1996 18 Line Player  1.78 Hapeol Rishon Lezion 16 3 
Dagan, Shahar 23.07.2006 8 Left Back  1.74 Hapoel Ashdod 3 0 
Gavza, Shir 13.02.2002 6 Left Wing  1.65 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 13 20 
Gerbi, Shira 27.01.2002 10 Left Back  1.70 Bney Herzeliya 13 17 
Izak, Amit 16.05.1993 23 Right Back  1.80 Bney Herzeliya 43 143 
Lezinska, Anna 02.01.1995 21 Line Player  1.85 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 8 21 
Machmali, Shir 13.10.2002 27 Centre Back  1.68 Bney Herzeliya 0 0 
Malakan, Chen 10.12.1999 24 Line Player  1.82 Handball Club Holon 5 3 
Nisemzon, Agam 19.05.2005 1 Goalkeeper  1.74 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 6 0 
Perets, Lin 21.04.2008 55 Goalkeeper  1.69 Hapoel Ashdod 0 0 
Sabo, Shany 19.07.2005 29 Goalkeeper  1.57 Maccabi Petach Tikva 0 0 
Shaul, Mor 10.07.2001 33 Right Back  1.80 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 18 66 
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Shoham, Yael 14.03.2001 14 Centre Back  1.66 Hapoel Rishon Le Zion 11 3 
Storozhuk, Hanna 18.11.1997 97 Centre Back  1.73 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 5 10 
Tal, Romi Mazal 22.07.2005 11 Left Back  1.75 Maccabi Petach Tikva 7 0 
Teplitsky, Keren Katrin 19.09.2001 9 Right Wing  1.65 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 15 19 
Ulzari, May 04.05.2004 5 Left Wing  1.64 Maccabi Arazim Ramat-gan 7 1 
Vakrat, Shira Eden 12.07.1993 81 Left Back  1.68 Bney Herzeliya 43 301 
Zelig, Naama 07.12.2004 99 Goalkeeper  1.78 Maccabi Rishon Le Zion 2 0 
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Dresses Colours 

Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority 3

Shirt color blue white

Short color blue white black

Goalkeeper shirt color yellow orange

Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Maor, Gilad 06.03.1968 ISR  Head Coach (LC) 
Raviv, Vernik 27.07.1966 ISR  Head of Delegation  
Sendik, Tamar 23.03.1950 ISR  Team Manager  
Grozovsky Chirita, Veronika 09.01.1978 ISR  Assistant Coach  
Sherlin, Sima 05.07.1993 ISR  Physiotherapist  
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